HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 1149 by Representative Lorusso

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete line 2 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 3 "To enact R.S. 22:2171(C)(20), (E)(3), (F)(7), and (G)(7), relative to the
 4 Louisiana Property and Casualty"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 6 On page 1, delete line 7 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 7 "Section 1. R.S. 22:2171(C)(20), (E)(3), (F)(7), and (G)(7) are hereby 8 enacted to read as follows:"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

14

15

16

10 On page 1, after line 20, insert the following:

"F. The homeowners ad hoc committee shall consist of the following members:
 * * * *

(7) The representative of the National Association of Mutual Insurance Companies.

17 G. The workers' compensation insurance ad hoc committee shall
18 consist of the following members:
19 * * *

 20
 (7) The representative of the National Association of Mutual

 21
 Insurance Companies.

 22
 * * * *"